ST CHARLES CITY-COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT
ADDENDUM TO RFP DOCUMENT

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS: E-Rate Consultant Services
ADDENDUM NO: 1
DATE: 6/05/2024

This addendum is issued for informational purposes, and is hereby made a part of the RFP documents.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question 1: Will the RFP require pricing for Category 2 services as well as Category 1 services?

Answer 1: Yes. include how your firm prices Category 2 so that we can analyze overall fees.

Also, please include any value-add services available, such as technology planning (SD-WAN, etc.)

Question 2: What is the term of the contract?

Answer 2: The term of the contract is three (3) years.



